

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 293 OF 2001
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.293/2001 in
SLP(Civil)No.17454/2000

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WILSON DAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time
for complying with the office report. Stand over for two weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master